

M/S. SWATI PROJECTS LIMITED

CIN: L65993WB1983PLC036332
 Regd. Office: 168-B, Jamunatal Bajaj Street, Kolkata - 700007
 E-mail: swatiprjctsltd@gmail.com Phone: 033-22385102/+91 9830077000, Website: www.swatiprjctsltd.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED & STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024

(₹ In Lakh)

Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		31-03-24 Audited	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		31-03-24 Audited
	31-03-24 Audited	31-12-23 Unaudited	31-03-23 Audited	31-03-24 Audited		31-03-23 Audited	31-03-24 Audited	31-03-23 Audited	31-03-24 Audited	
1. Total Income from Operations (Net)	29.63	27.48	26.13	112.87	107.19	39.55	39.79	35.56	147.00	149.18
2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	24.91	23.44	22.01	77.47	86.20	16.48	28.50	25.56	73.82	106.53
3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	24.91	23.44	22.01	77.47	86.20	16.48	28.50	25.56	73.82	106.53
4. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	24.91	23.44	22.01	57.89	64.18	16.48	28.50	25.56	55.11	85.98
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
6. Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	101.00	101.00	101.00	101.00	101.00	101.00	101.00	101.00	101.00	101.00
7. Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	284.78	226.88	-	-	-	254.64	199.53
8. Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.25	0.23	0.22	0.57	0.64	0.16	0.28	0.25	0.55	0.85
1. Basic	0.25	0.23	0.22	0.57	0.64	0.16	0.28	0.25	0.55	0.85
2. Diluted	0.25	0.23	0.22	0.57	0.64	0.16	0.28	0.25	0.55	0.85

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	As at 31.03.24		As at 31.03.23		As at 31.03.24		As at 31.03.23	
	As at 31.03.24	As at 31.03.23	As at 31.03.24	As at 31.03.23	As at 31.03.24	As at 31.03.23	As at 31.03.24	As at 31.03.23
A. ASSETS								
a) Cash and cash equivalents	2.95	1.76	12.04	10.33				
b) Trade Receivables	-	-	0.75	0.39				
c) Loans	1,217.63	1,167.54	1,217.63	1,168.28				
d) Investments	50.25	50.25	1.67	1.67				
e) Other financial assets	46.68	40.89	51.73	43.85				
Sub-total- Financial Assets	1,317.51	1,260.44	1,283.82	1,224.52				
2. Non-financial assets								
a) Property, Plant and Equipment	-	-	22.36	18.78				
b) Deferred Tax Assets	-	-	2.34	1.47				
c) Other non-financial assets	-	-	24.70	20.25				
Sub-total- Non-financial assets	-	-	49.40	40.50				
TOTAL - ASSETS	1,317.51	1,260.44	1,333.22	1,265.02				
B. LIABILITIES AND EQUITY								
1. Financial Liabilities								
a) Current Tax Liabilities (Net)	19.58	22.02	19.58	22.02				
b) Deferred tax liabilities	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.01				
c) Other non-financial liabilities	3.15	1.53	24.29	13.21				
Sub-total- Liabilities	22.74	23.56	43.88	35.24				
EQUITY								
1. Equity Share Capital	1,010.00	1,010.00	1,010.00	1,010.00				
2. Other Equity								
a) Share Premium	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00				
b) Special Reserve	99.40	87.82	99.40	87.82				
c) Profit & Loss Account	165.37	119.06	135.24	91.71				
Sub-total- Equity	1,294.77	1,236.88	1,264.64	1,209.53				
TOTAL-LIABILITIES AND EQUITY	1,317.51	1,260.44	1,308.52	1,244.77				

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	As at 31.03.24		As at 31.03.23		As at 31.03.24		As at 31.03.23	
	As at 31.03.24	As at 31.03.23	As at 31.03.24	As at 31.03.23	As at 31.03.24	As at 31.03.23	As at 31.03.24	As at 31.03.23
A) CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES								
Net Profit Before Tax & Extraordinary Items	77.47	86.20	73.82	106.53				
Adjustments For :-								
Interest (Net)	(112.55)	(106.91)	(112.56)	(106.91)				
Depreciation	-	-	8.43	4.87				
Operating Profit before Working Capital Changes	(35.08)	(20.71)	(30.31)	4.49				
Adjustments For :-								
Changes in other payables	1.62	(0.29)	11.08	(4.05)				
Changes in Reserve & Surplus	-	-	-	(4.87)				
Changes in Receivables	-	-	(0.37)	(0.38)				
Cash Generated from Operations	(33.46)	(21.00)	(19.60)	(4.81)				
Less:- Tax Paid/Adjustments	22.02	18.04	22.02	18.04				
Net Cash from Operating Activities	(55.48)	(39.04)	(41.62)	(22.85)				
B) CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES								
Long Term Loan Given	(50.09)	(56.72)	(49.34)	(57.47)				
Other Financial Assets	(5.79)	(10.62)	(7.87)	(11.42)				
Property, Plant & Equipments	-	-	(12.02)	(6.98)				
Investments in Shares & Gold (Subsidiary)	-	-	-	(1.41)				
Interest Received	112.86	107.18	112.87	107.18				
Net Cash from Investing Activities	56.98	39.84	43.64	29.90				
C) CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES								
Interest Paid	(0.31)	(0.28)	(0.31)	(0.28)				
Net Cash from Financing Activities	(0.31)	(0.28)	(0.31)	(0.28)				
Net Increase/Decrease in Cash & Cash Equivalents (A+B+C)	1.19	0.52	1.71	6.77				
Cash & Cash Equivalents at the beginning of the year	1.76	1.24	10.33	3.56				
Cash & Cash Equivalents at the end of the year	2.95	1.76	12.04	10.33				
Cash & Cash Equivalents include:								
Cash in Hand	-	0.02	7.02	6.02				
With Scheduled Banks in - Current Accounts	2.95	1.74	5.02	4.31				
Total	2.95	1.76	12.04	10.33				

By Order of the Board
 For Swati Projects Limited
 Sd/-
 Shreegopal Daga
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00393739

EAST COAST RAILWAY

(1) Tender Notice No. eT-HQ-WAT-16-2024, Date: 21.05.2024
 Name of the Work: ZONAL CONTRACT CIVIL WORKS IN SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER/WORKS/HEAD QUARTER SECTOR UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF DIVISIONAL ENGINEER (DEN)/HQ/WALTAIR FOR THE PERIOD ENDING 30.06.2025.
 Approx cost of the work: ₹90,00,000.04, EMD: ₹1,80,000/-
 (2) Tender Notice No. eT-HQ-WAT-17-2024, Date: 21.05.2024
 Name of the Work: ZONAL CONTRACT CIVIL WORKS IN SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER/WORKS/WATER SUPPLY/EAST & WEST SECTOR UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF ASSISTANT DIVISIONAL ENGINEER/ESTATE/WALTAIR FOR THE PERIOD ENDING 30.06.2025.
 Approx cost of the work: ₹1,28,00,000.10, EMD: ₹2,14,000/-
 (3) Tender Notice No. eT-HQ-WAT-18-2024, Date: 21.05.2024
 Name of the Work: ZONAL CONTRACT CIVIL WORKS IN SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER/WORKS/MPM SECTOR UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF ASSISTANT DIVISIONAL ENGINEER (ADEN)/ESTATE/WALTAIR FOR THE PERIOD ENDING 30.06.2025.
 Approx cost of the work: ₹1,19,99,999.82, EMD: ₹2,06,000/-
 (4) Tender Notice No. eT-HQ-WAT-19-2024, Date: 21.05.2024
 Name of the Work: ZONAL CONTRACT CIVIL WORKS IN SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER/WORKS/VADLAPUDI SECTOR UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF ASSISTANT DIVISIONAL ENGINEER (ADEN)/ESTATE/WALTAIR FOR THE PERIOD ENDING 30.06.2025.
 Approx cost of the work: ₹72,00,000.15, EMD: ₹1,44,000/-
 Completion Period of the work: 12 (Twelve) Months (For All Tenders).
 Date & time of Tender Closing: 13.06.2024, 1500 hrs. (For All Tenders).
 No manual offers sent by Post/Courier/ Fax or in person shall be accepted against such e-Tenders, even if these are submitted on firm's letter head and received in time. All such manual offers shall be rejected summarily without any consideration.
 Complete information including e-tender documents of the above e-Tenders is available in website <http://www.irps.gov.in>
 Note: The prospective bidders are advised to visit the website 15 (Fifteen) days before the date of closing of tender to note any changes/ corrigendum issued for this tender.
 Divisional Railway Manager (Engg./I) PR-159/P/24-25
 Waltair

PARAGON FINANCE LIMITED

CIN: L65921WB1986PLC049080
 Regd. Office: 4/1 Middleton Street, Sikkim House, 4th Floor, Kolkata - 700071
 E-mail: paragonca@gmail.com; Website: www.paragonfinance.com

EXTRACTS OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2024
 [See Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI(LODR) Regulations, 2015]

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		
		31.03.2024	Year to Date 31.03.2024	Quarter ended 31.03.2023
		Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	76.78	363.24	(59.19)
2	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period before tax	63.05	104.22	(117.79)
3	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period after tax	44.73	85.90	(100.01)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	19.11	308.51	(114.64)
5	Equity Share Capital	425.00	425.00	425.00
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year	0.00	0.00	0.00
7	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10 per share each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	Basic	1.05	2.02	(2.35)
	Diluted	1.05	2.02	(2.35)

Note:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and year ended results filed with BSE under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the quarterly Financial Results are available on BSE's website at www.bseindia.com and company's website at www.paragonfinance.com.
 2. The above Financial results of the company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016, prescribed under Section 233 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Any application guidance/ clarifications/ directions issued by the Reserve Bank of India or other regulators are implemented as and when they are issued/ applicable.
 3. Earnings per share for the interim period is not annualized.

By order of the Board
 For Paragon Finance Ltd.
 Sanjay Kumar Gupta
 Executive Director

Place : Kolkata
 Date : 29.05.2024

PILANI INVESTMENT AND INDUSTRIES CORPORATION LIMITED

CIN - L24131WB1948PLC095302; Website: www.pilaniinvestment.com; Email: pilani@pilaniinvestment.com
 Registered Office: Birla Building, 9/1, R.N. Mukherjee Road Kolkata-700 001 ; Tel.: 033 40823700/22200600

AN EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024

(Rs. in Lakhs except per share data)

Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		31-Mar-24 (Audited)	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		31-Mar-24 (Audited)
	31-Mar-24 (Audited)	31-Dec-23 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-23 (Audited)	31-Mar-24 (Audited)		31-Mar-23 (Audited)	31-Dec-23 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-23 (Audited)	31-Mar-24 (Audited)	
Total Revenue from Operations	6,261.35	6,150.81	5,371.20	30,320.86	29,205.64	6,327.49	6,165.80	5,412.76	28,630.60	27,864.84
Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	3,973.96	3,792.74	3,612.37	21,860.00	22,107.57	4,038.15	3,805.61	3,651.79	20,161.24	20,757.33
Net Profit for the period (before Tax after Exceptional items)	3,973.96	3,792.74	3,612.37	21,860.00	22,107.57	4,038.15	3,805.61	3,651.79	20,161.24	20,757.33
Net Profit for the period (after Tax after Exceptional items)	2,977.88	2,783.03	2,668.53	16,707.05	16,977.95	3,026.36	2,794.10	2,698.59	14,972.89	15,592.07
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,529.73	190,302.36	(19,055.69)	341,139.70	3,568.44	1,890.68	198,177.81	(15,321.70)	348,192.57	8,381.53
Paid-Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 each)	1,107.23	1,107.23	1,107.23	1,107.23	1,107.23	1,107.23	1,107.23	1,107.23	1,107.23	1,107.23
Other Equity	-	-	-	1,364,802.62	1,025,323.76	-	-	-	1,459,617.08	1,115,840.21
Earnings per Share of Rs. 10 each (not annualised)										
(a) Basic - (Rs.)	26.89	25.14	24.10	150.89	153.34	28.39	50.14	67.80	150.34	222.11
(b) Diluted - (Rs.)	26.89	25.14	24.10	150.89	153.34	28.39	50.14	67.80	150.34	222.11

Note:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange(s) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges' websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.pilaniinvestment.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
 Pilani Investment and Industries Corporation Limited
 Sd/-
 Devendra Kumar Mantri
 Director
 DIN: 00075664

Place : Kolkata
 Date : May 28, 2024

ECONO TRADE (INDIA) LIMITED

Registered Office : 16/1A Abdul Hamid Street, 5th Floor, Room No- 5E, Kolkata - 700 069
 Phone No.: 07890518016, E-mail: etil2011@gmail.com, Website: www.econo.in
 CIN : L51109WB1982PLC035466

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2024

(₹. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024
		Audited (refer note 4)	Unaudited	(Audited) (refer note 4)	Audited
1. Income from operations	254.71	167.31	110.19	712.71	
Revenue from Operations	254.71	167.31	110.19	712.71	
a) Revenue from Operation	6.50	-	0.36	0.36	
b) Other operating income	6.93				

